#### . . .



(Re	questor's Name	€)
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Pho	ne #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	ame)
(Do	cument Numbe	yr)
Certified Copies	_ Certificat	es of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	Spo
		Ţ.
	Office Use C	nlv



03/12/07--01065--003 \*\*25.00

2007 MAR 19 PM 1: 19

FILED

## COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

# SUBJECT: EDENDIAMONDS, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Christian Toleque

(Name of Person)

#### EDENDIAMONDS, LLC

(Firm/Company)

#### 1739 MOFFETT STREET

(Address)

### HOLLYWOOD FL 33020 US

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

**Division of Corporations** 

Tallahassee, FL 32314

P.O. Box 6327

Christian <sup>-</sup>	Foleque	at ( 954 ) 638-6	0397
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytim	e Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the	following amount:		
\$25.00 Filing Fee	\$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	S60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	ING ADDRESS: ation Section	STREET/COURI Registration Section	

Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 13, 2007

CHRISTIAN TOLEQUE 1739 MOFFETT STREET HOLLYWOOD, FL 33020

SUBJECT: EDENDIAMONDS, LLC Ref. Number: L06000116979

We have received your document for EDENDIAMONDS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Leslie Sellers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 307A00017674

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TQ ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

#### EDENDIAMONDS, LLC

(Present Name) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

FIRST:	The Articles of Organization were filed on <u>12/07/2006</u> and assign document number <u>L06000116979</u> .	ed			
SECOND:	This amendment is submitted to amend the following:				
	Article 1 - Company Name				
	Delete - EDENDIAMONDS, LLC				
	Add - EDEN DIAMONDS, LLC Article 2 - Members Mar Add - Paul Rigobert Ogayonne,				
	Address 9451 White Pine Court Apt D Miamisburg, OH 4534	12			
	Phone: 7% interest in Eden Diamonds, LL	_C.			
	Article 3 - Business Roles Add - Paul Rigobert Ogayonne, Chief Executive Officer/Chief Financial Offic Add - Christian Phillis Toleque, Manufacturing/Quality Control Manage				
Dated Fel	bruary 16, 2007	SECRETA TALLAHAS	2007 MAR 1		
	Signature of a phenoler of authorized representative of a member Christian Toleque	RY OF STATE	61 : 1 Md 61		

Typed or printed name of signee